

For additional information, contact: Tommy Clark Regional President 229-430-8080, ext. 1305 tommy.clark@colonybank.com

ZACH FORSHEE JOINS COLONY BANK AS COMMERCIAL BANKER IN SYLVESTER

SYLVESTER, GA. (October 3, 2023) – Colony Bank is pleased to welcome Zach Forshee as a Commercial Banker in the Sylvester market.

Forshee, a Tifton native, joins Colony with three years of experience as a Commercial Loan Officer at AgGeorgia. In this role, he supported local businesses and farmers with personalized advice and solutions to help them achieve their financial goals while building and maintaining relationships with long term customers. Forshee holds a Bachelor of Science Degree in Public Administration from Valdosta State University.

"We're excited to have Zach join our team. His deep community ties paired with his experience in the financial and agricultural industries and strong commitment to serving our customers, makes Zach very well suited for this role as Commercial Banker. We look forward to working together to further strengthen the relationships and solutions provided to the Sylvester community," said Tommy Clark, Regional President.

About Colony Bank

Founded in 1975 and headquartered in Fitzgerald, Georgia, Colony Bank operates 37 locations throughout Georgia and is now serving Alabama. At Colony, we offer a range of banking solutions for personal and business customers. In addition to traditional banking services, Colony provides specialized solutions including mortgage, government guaranteed lending, consumer insurance, wealth management, and merchant services. Colony Bank is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Colony Bankcorp., Inc. Our common stock is traded on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol "CBAN." For more information, please visit www.colony.bank. You can also follow the Company on social media.